DEW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/21) Previously DEG 753.5a						
		Pri	int	StartOver	Save	
		RECEIP		BER:		
		36 - 02012021 - 052				
		STATE (		NGHOUSE NU	MBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY,						
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
City of Big Bear DWP & Office of Planning & Research State Clearinghouse				0201202	21	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	I			DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
San Bernardino						
PROJECT TITLE						
(BBLDWP) Talbot Drive Replacement Water P	ipeline Project					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER	
City of Big Bear DWP & Office of Planning & Research State Clearinghouse	e			(909) 866	3-5050	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STAT	ΠE	ZIP CODE		
41972 Garstin Drive	Big Bear Lake	Ca		92315		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				<u> </u>		
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State A	gency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,445.25				
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) —		\$2,480.25	\$			
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,171.25	; \$		0.00	
Notice of Exemption (attach)						
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)	<b>,</b>					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	γ)					
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource)	t Control Board only)	8050 00			0.00	
County documentary handling fee	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	• •		50.00	
			<b>þ</b>			
PAYMENT METHOD: 1321			\$			
Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL	DECEIVED			50.00	
	TOTAL	RECEIVED	, <b>b</b>			
SIGNATURE			TITLE			
Lisa	a Arredondo, Depu	tv Clerk	,			
	- stearnagt = opa	-, -,-				

COPY - CDFW/ASB

## NOTICE OF EXEMPTION BIG BEAR LAKE DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND POWER

**DATE FILED & POSTED** Posted On: 02 01 2021 Removed On: 03 10/2021

To: San Bernardino County Clerk of the Board 385 North Arrowhead Avanue San Bernardino, CA 92415

and

Office of Planning and Research State Clearinghouse 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814

From: City of Big Bear Lake Department of Water and Power 41972 Garstin Drive Blg Bear Lake, CA 92315

Project Title: City of Big Bear Lake Department of Water and Power (BBLDWP) Talbot Drive Replacement Water Pipeline Project

Project Location: The BBLDWP serves potable water to several locations within the Bear Valley. The replacement 8-inch pipeline will extend from Lowe Drive on the west approximately 1,000 feet to Big Bear Boulevard on the east.

Project Location - City: City of Big Bear Lake

Project Location - County: San Bernardino

Description of Nature, Purpose,

and Beneficiaries of the Project: The purpose of the proposed project is to replace an existing water line that serves the residents along Talbot Drive in the City of Big Bear Lake. The proposed replacement pipeline is approximately 1,100 lineal feet in length.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: <u>City of Big Bear Lake Department of Water & Power</u>

Name of Person/Agency Carrying Out Project: \_\_\_\_ City of Big Bear Lake Department of Water & Power

Exempt Status: (Check One)

- Ministerial (Sections 21080(b)(1); 15268)
- Declared Emergency (Sections 21080(b)(3); 15269(a))
- Emergency Project (Sections 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c))
- Categorical Exemption (Sections 21084; 15301(a)
- Statutory Exemption (Sections 21080.21; 15282 (k))

Reasons why project is exempt: \_\_\_\_ The State CEQA Guidelines provide a series of Statutory Exemptions for actions that have been deemed by the State Legislature to be exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA). The proposed installation of the new 8-inch water pipeline has been determined to gualify for a Statutory Exemption under Paragraph 21080.21 CEOA the statute and the State CEOA Guidelines, Section 15282(k). Installation of this new pipeline over a distance of approximately 1,100 feet will ensure that the District's potable water supply in the City of Big Bear Lake can be operated safely and officiently. Statutory Exemption 21080.21 exempts "(a) This division does not apply to any project of less than one mile in length within a public street or highway or any other public right-f-way for the installation of a replacement pipeline or the maintenance, repair, restoration, reconditioning, relocation, replacement, removal, or demolition of an existing pipeline. The proposed installation and future operation of this segment of the water infrastructure system have been determined to not fall under the jurisdiction of CEQA and the State CEQA Guidelines because it is in an engineered public roadway and is less than one mile in length. Therefore, this action gualifies with the requirements for a Statutory Exemption, under Paragraph 21080.21 of the CEQA statute.

## NOTICE OF EXEMPTION, page 2

Lead Agency Contact Person:	Reginald A. Lamson		_ Telephone: <u>(9</u>	<u>109) 866-505</u>	0
Signature: Reg	ha h	Title:	<u>General Manager</u>	_ Date:	1-27-21